FORM PTO-1595 6-3-98 RECOR[08-1	2-1998 TUS, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
ab settings \Box \Box \forall					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haus 100791895 original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Toshio Miyahara	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
Naoki Kimura					
Jun Niekawa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2-6-1 Marunouchi				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN				
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:				
Execution Date: 5/29/98; 6/2/98 and 6/5/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 집 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
1. Patent Application No.(s) 09/089,564 filed 6/3/98	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Keith J. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E				
Internal Address:	₩ Enclosed				
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
FISHMAN, DIONNE, CANTOR & COLBURN					
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Keith J. Murphy Reg. No. 33,979 Name of Person Signing Signature July 31, 1998 Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE					
Toshio Miyahara					;
Naoki Kimura	_, residing at _:	2-6-1 Maruno	uchi, Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo, Japan	;
J <u>un Niekawa</u>		<u>2-6-1 Maruno</u>	<u>uchi, Chiyoda</u>	-ku, Tokyo, Japan	; and
	_, residing at _				;
have invented certain	new and usefu	ıl improvement	s in:		
Title: Heat-conducti	ive Rubber C	omposite and	Heat-conduct	ive Rubber Sheet	
for which I/WE have AND WHERE				United States; , a corporation organized and exis	sting under
the laws of Japan					0
2-6-1 Marunouchi					
				ign countries, in and to the said in	vention and
the Letters Patent to b					
NOW THERE	FORE, TO AI	LL WHOM IT	MAY CONCER	RN, be it known that, for and in co	nsideration
of one (\$1.00) dollar t	o me/us in han	nd paid, and oth	er good and val	uable considerations, the receipt of	of all of
which is hereby acknowledge.	wledged, I/W	e, the said		, <u>Toshio Miyahara</u> ,	
Naoki Kimura	and <u>Jun N</u>	iekawa	have sold, a	, <u>Toshio Miyahara</u> , assigned and transferred, and by the	iese
presents do sell, assign	n and transfer i	unto said!he Fu	rukawa Electric (D., Ltd, the entire right, title and	interest in
				es, including priority rights, as ful	
			•	d request the Commissioner of Pa	
		•		Patent that may be issued upon a	ny and all
				d reissues thereof, to the said	
I <u>he Furukawa Electric O</u>	o., Ltd., as ass	ignee of the en	tire right, title ai	nd interest in and to the same, for	the sole use
and behoof of the run	JKAWA EJECUTIC	w., Lutes succ	essors and assig	ns; and I/We will execute all paper	ers
necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said The Fundame Electric Co., Ltd., its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense					
of the said The Braker	n Electric On	, its succ	essors or assign	s, and that I/We will, at the cost a	nd expense
United States and fore				te in all matters in connection with	n tne
				their own knowledge are true and	that all
				and further that these statements w	
				de are punishable by fine or impris	
				that such willful false statements	
jeopardize the validity					Шау
jeopardize the validity	or the applica	ation of any paid	one issuming there	ion.	
Date: May 29.	1991	Joshio	Miyahara	L.S.	
Date: June 2, 1	998	Navki	Kimura	L.S.	
Date: <u>June</u> 5, 1	998	_ Jan	Mehava	L.S.	
Date:				L.S.	

RECORDED: 08/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0041